

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 256 OF 2004

PONNADA MANJUVANI

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

PONNADA PRASANNA KUMAR

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for Stay and office report )

Date: 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.(SCLSC)

Ms. Poonam Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Azim H. Lashar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent states that Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Advocate has met with an accident. Seeks a short adjournment.

Adjourned by four weeks.

In the meantime, respondent may file his counter affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master